Jacob Hendrik Pierneef 'Mountains in Swaziland'

Our Ref: 3/3/8/1/4/458



T: +27 21 462 4502 | F: +27 21 462 4509 | E: info@sahra.org.za South African Heritage Resources Agency | 111 Harrington Street | Cape Town P.O. Box 4637 | Cape Town | 8001 www.sahra.org.za

Enquiries: Barend van der Merwe Tel: 021 462 4502 Email: bvdmerwe@sahra.org.za CaseID: 9858 Date: Friday August 12, 2016 Page No: 1

PermitID: 2347

## **PERMIT: Export (Permanent)**

## In terms of Section 32(19) of the National Heritage Resources Act (Act 25 of 1999)

Permit Holder: Mrs Penny Culverwell Bonhams - South Africa P.O Box 651535 Benmore 2010 Object: Jacob Hendrik Pierneef ' Mountains in Swaziland'

The South African Heritage Resources Agency (SAHRA) would like to inform you that after careful deliberation, it has decided to approve your application for a permit to export the *Mountains in Swaziland* by Jacob Hendrik Pierneef.

The following conditions apply:

- 1. The SAHRA must be informed if the artwork is not exported.
- 2. The SAHRA shall not be liable for any losses, damages or injuries to persons or properties as a result of any activities in connection with this permit.
- 3. In accordance with the application received on 11 July 2016, should any appeal against the issuing of this permit be received by SAHRA within fourteen days of the date of this permit, the permit will be suspended pending the outcome of the appeal.
- 4. SAHRA shall not be held liable for any losses incurred resulting from the suspension of the permit. SAHRA reserves the right to cancel this permit upon notice to the permit holder.

This permit is valid from 12/08/2016.

Balle

Barend van der Merwe

Jacob Hendrik Pierneef 'Mountains in Swaziland'

Our Ref: 3/3/8/1/4/458



T: +27 21 462 4502 | F: +27 21 462 4509 | E: info@sahra.org.za South African Heritage Resources Agency | 111 Harrington Street | Cape Town P.O. Box 4637 | Cape Town | 8001 www.sahra.org.za

Enquiries: Barend van der Merwe Tel: 021 462 4502 Email: bvdmerwe@sahra.org.za CaseID: 9858 Date: Friday August 12, 2016 Page No: 2

PermitID: 2347

Heritage Officer Heritage Objects Unit South African Heritage Resources Agency

Regina Isaacs Manager: Heritage Objects Unit South African Heritage Resources Agency

Additional Info:

Please note that this permit may be suspended should an appeal against the decisions be received by SAHRA within 14 days from the date of the permit. SAHRA may not be held responsible for any costs or losses incurred in the event of the suspension or retraction of this permit.